Food and Dining Services

Survey Results
Winter 2018



About the Survey

In the Winter 2018 term, a random sample of 10 689 members of
the McGill community was invited to share their feedback and
general impressions about their experience eating on campus as
well as their interest in future food concepts.

The overall participation rate was 13.6%

Results have a +/- 2.46 % margin of error, 19 times out of 20

The purpose of the survey was to better understand the needs/
expectations of the McGill community and identify opportunities
for improvement in order to enhance services offered.



Respondents Profile

Respondent Profile (those who answered the survey)

Stu(‘i enn;‘::::j:)me S(n’g;’:’tr: ::::":I:r:)e s“:::?;e’:?: " Academic staff Non-academic staff
Count % Count % Count % Count % Count %
Q1 Which of the A student living in 2 McGill residence on a mandatory meal plan ' 146 100%. V A '
:::g::; A student living in a McGill residence not on a mandatory meal plan 35 100%
A student not living in a McGill residence 853 100%
An employee with an academic appointment 113 100%
Any other employee 236 100%
Total 146 100% 35 100% 853  100% 113  100% 236  100%
Q2 Whatis your gender Voman 106 73%v 22 63% 563 66% ‘ 58 51% 170 72% I
Mottt Man 40  27% 12 3% 279 3% 54 48% 66 28%
Another gender identity 3 3% 8 1% 1 1%
Total 146 100% . 35 100% 850 100% 113 100% ‘ 236 100% ‘
Status
Gender
67%

Female = Male =
= Non Resident Students ® Resident Students = Staff = Faculty



While on campus, how often do you obtain food and beverages from each of the following

sources?
ALL GROUPS

Purchase freguency - Overall
Sample group: All | Role at McGill: All | (n=1,379 to 1,383)

Question Wording | 4 or more times perweek 1to 3 times per week 1tod times per month Less than once a month Mever

Brought from home

Purchased from McGill's food service
locations on either one of the campuses
(downtown or Macdonald)

Purchased from surrounding restaurants
off campus
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How often do you obtain food and beverages on campus food locations
Resident students vs non-resident students vs staff and faculty

Types of Respondents

Resident students on a Students not on a meal Staff and faculty
mandatory plan
meal plan

95%

139 8%

3% 5 32% 258 20% 67
1% 2 31% 254 26% 87
21% 172 32% 107
8% 67 16% 52



Purchasing Frequency
ON CAMPUS (RETAIL) LOCATIONS



Purchase frequency - retail location
Sample group: Main | Role at McGill: All | (n=1,185t01,198)

Question Wording At |east

Premiére Moisson (Redpath Library) _ 23%
McConnell Café (McConnell Engineering Building) - 16%
Starbucks (Carrefour Sherbrooke Residence) - 16%
Dispatch (McConnell Engineering Building) - 16%
Quesada (Bronfman Building). - 14%

Second Cup (Stewart Biology Building) - 12%

Subway (Arts Building) - 11%

Thomson House (PGSS) (3650 McTavish) - 10%
Paramount (Trottier Building) - %
Soupe Café (Burnside Hall) - 9%
La Prep (University Center - Trottier Building) - 9%
Med Café (McIntyre Medical Building) - 9%
Vinh's Café (Genome Building) - 9%
Bento Sushi (Bronfman Building) - 8%
Education Café (Education Building) - 8%
Vinh's Café (Strathcona Music Building) - 6%
Premiére Moisson (New Residence Hall) . 6%
T.W.L.G.S. (Barton/Macdonald Stewart Building - Macdo.. . 6%
Liquid Nutrition (University Center) l 4%
Athletics Café (McGill Sports Complex) . 4%
S.5.M.U. Food Court (University Center) . 4%
Avvocato Café (Chancellor Day Hall) l 3%
Faculty Club (downtown - McTavish Street) I 3%

Tadja Hall Faculty Club (Macdonald Campus) | 1%

U% 20%



Purchase frequency - retail location = n=131to134
Sample group: All | Role at McGill: Student in residence (on meal plan)

Question Wording - les =

Starbucks (Carrefour Sherbrooke Residence) _

Premiére Moisson (Redpath Library) [ 47.0%

Dispatch (McConnell Engineering Building) [ 30.1%
Premiére Moisson (New Residence Hall) [ 27 62

Subway (Arts Building) [ 23.1%

Bento Sushi (Bronfman Building) - 20.9%
Quesada (Bronfman Building). N 20.3%
McConnell Café (McConnell Engineering Building) - 20.3%
Vinh's Café (Strathcona Music Building) - 16.4%
Soupe Café (Burnside Hall) [l 13.5%
Second Cup (Stewart Biology Building) - 11.9%
Med Café (McIntyre Medical Building) - 10.5%
Vinh's Café (Genome Building) Il 5.7%
Paramount (Trottier Building) . 9.7%
Athletics Café (McGill Sports Complex) . 8.2%
Education Café (Education Building) [l 6.0%
5.5.M.U. Food Court (University Center) f§ 3.8
Liquid Nutrition (University Center) I 3.7%
La Prep (University Center - Trottier Building) I 3.7%
Avvocato Café (Chancellor Day Hall) | 2.0%
T.W.LG.S. (Barton/Macdonald Stewart Building - Macdo.. I 2.2%
Tadja Hall Faculty Club (Macdonald Campus) | 15%
Thomson House (PGSS) (3650 McTavish) | 1.5%
Faculty Club (downtown - McTavish Street) ’ 0.7%




How often do you purchase something from each of the following food service locations on either campuses
Non Resident STUDENTS

| (n=792 to 802)

Purchase frequency - retail location
Sample group: All | Role at McGill: Student NOT in residence
At least once a month

Question Wording
Premi&re Moisson (Redpath Library) _ 24%
Second Cup (Stewart Biology Building) _ 18%
McConnell Café (McConnell Engineering Building) _ 179
Thomseon House (PGSS) (2650 McTavish) - 17%
Quesada (Bronfman Building). - 15%
Dispatch (McConnell Engineering Building) - 14%

Starbucks (Carrefour Sherbrooke Residence) - 12%

La Prep (University Center - Trottier Building) - 11%
Subway (Arts Building) - 11%

Paramount (Trottier Building) - 10%
Avvocato Café (Chancellor Day Hall) - 10%
Education Café (Education Building) - I

Soupe Café (Burnside Hall) - %%
Med Café (Mcintyre Medical Building) - 9%
Vinh's Café (Genome Building) - 9%

Bento Sushi (Bronfman Building) - 8%

T.W.1.G.5. (Barton/Macdonald Stewart Building - Macdo.. - k)
Vinh's Café (Strathcona Music Building) - 6%

Liguid Mutrition (University Center) . 5%

5.5.M.U. Food Court (University Center) . 5%

Premié&re Moisson (Mew Residence Hall) . A%

Athletics Café (McGill Sports Complex) l 2%

Faculty Club (downtown - McTavish Street) I 2%

Tadja Hall Faculty Club (Macdonald Campus) | 1%
80% 1

0 :
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Overall Evaluation of On Campus Locations



OVERALL, how would you rate the following food service locations?
ALL GROUPS

Overall evaluation - retail location
Only asked of those who freguent the location at least once per menth
Sample group: Main | Role at McGill: All | (n=11to 275)

Question Wording |

Excellent or Very good

Vinh's Café (Genome Building) 6%

Starbucks (Carrefour Sherbrooke Reside.. _ 66%
Vinh's Café (Strathcona Music Building) _ 54%
1%
Dispatch (McConnell Engineering Buildi.. _ 63%
SoupeCae (Burnsde l) | s

—— O
Liguid Nutrition (University Center) _ 45%
Premiére Moisson (New Residence Hall) _ 48%
Subvay (Ars Biing) [N 4%
Paramount (Trottier Building) _ 40%
T.W.1.G.S. (Barton/Macdonald Stewart B.. _ 35%
Second Cup (Stewart Biology Building) _ 38%
Premizre Moisseon (Redpath Library) _ 38%
Bento Sushi (Bronfman Building) _ 37%
Faculty Club (downtown - McTavish Stre.. _ 37%
Tadja Hall Faculty Club (Macdonald Cam.. _ 36%
Athletics Café (McGill Sports Complex) _ 36%
McConnell Café (McConnell Engineering .. _ 35%
La Prep (University Center - Trottier Buil.. _ 32%
Med Café (McIntyre Medical Building) _ 1%
Awvocato Café (Chancellor Day Hall) _ 28%
5.5.M.U. Food Court (University Center) _ 27%
Education Café (Education Building) _ 19%
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Overall mean evaluation of retail food service locations

Means: Overall evaluation - retail location
Only asked of those who frequent the locaticn at least once per month
Sample group: All | Role at McGill: All | (n=11to 285)

Vinh's Café (Genome Building)

Vinh's Café (Strathcona Music Building)
Starbucks (Carrefour Sherbrooke Resi..
Dispatch (McConnell Engineering Buil..

Thomsen House (PGSS) (3650 McTavis..
Soupe Café (Burnside Hall

)
Liquid Nutrition (University Center)
Quesada (Bronfman Building) 34
Premigre Moisson (New Residence Hal.. 34
Subway (Arts Building) 33
Faculty Club (downtown - McTavish St.. 323
Second Cup (Stewart Biology Building) 32
McConnell Café (McConnell Engineerin.. 32
T.W.1.G.5. (Barton/Macdonald Stewar.. 32
31
31
31

Bento Sushi {Bronfman Building)
Premiére Moisson (Redpath Library)
Athletics Café (McGill Sports Complex)
Paramount (Trottier Building) 3.0
La Prep (University Center - Trottier B.. 3.0
Tadja Hall Faculty Club {Macdeonald Ca.. 30
5.S.M.U. Food Court (University Center 30
Med Café (Mclntyre Medical Building 29

)
)
Avvocato Café (Chancellor Day Hall) 28
Education Café (Education Building) 28
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DINING HALLS



How often do you purchase something from of the residential dining halls (other than your own)?

Purchase frequency - res dining hall (meal plan)

RESIDENT STUDENTS

Choose from 'Question Grouping’ filter if you'd like to see results for those not on a meal plan (students/staff), or students who are on a meal plan, or both groups combined.

Sample group: Main | Role at McGill: All | (n=101to0 119)

4 or more times per week

Royal Victoria Dining Hall

Bishop Mountain Dining Hall I 11%

Carrefour Sherbrooke Dining Hall I 10% 15%
New Residence Dining Hall ‘ 4%

Douglas Dining Hall | 1%

|0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100% |0% 20%
%

25%

40%

1to 3times per wesk

60% 80% 100% |0% 20%
%

I 15%
I..m
I 10%
‘ .

40%

60%
%

1to 4 times per month

80%

Less than once a month

5%
6%
28%
35%
5%

100% (0% 20% 40% 60%  80%
%

Never

70%

I |

26%

92%

100% (0% 20% 40% 60% 80%  100%
%

* Nearly 40% (non-RVC) resident students regularly eat at RVC dining hall (4 or more times per week)
e 10% (non CS) resident students eat at CS dining halls 4 or more times per week



OVERALL, how would you rate each of the residential dining halls?

All

ALL GROUPS

Choose from 'Question Grouping' filter if you'd like to see results for those not on a meal plan (students/staff), or students who are on a meal plan, or both groups combined. Respondents only asked about locations which they

frequent at least once a month.
Sample group: Main | Role at McGill: All | (n=561t0 217}

Excellent or Very good

Royal Victoria Dining Hall A1%

New Residence Dining Hall

Carrefour Sherbrooke Dining Hall

Bishop Mountain Dining Hall
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Geood
35%
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29%
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Fair or Poor
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OVERALL, how would you rate each of the residential dining halls?
ALL GROUPS

All

Choosze from 'Question Grouping’ filter if you'd like to see results for those not on a meal plan (students/staff), or students who are on & meal plan, or both groups combined. Respondents only asked about locations which they
freguent at least once a month.

Sample group: Main | Role at McGill: All | (n=56to 217)

| Excellent Very good Good Fair Poor

Royal Victoria Dining Hall 11% 30% 35% 5%
New Residence Dining Hall 8% 28% 41%
Bishop Mountain Dining Hall 18%
Carrefour Sherbrooke Dining Hall | 2% 15% 18%
!C’% 10% 20% 30% 40% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% :O% 10% 20% 30% 40%




Overall mean evaluation of each of the residential dining halls?

Means: All
Choose from '‘Question Grouping’ filter if you'd like to see results for those not on a meal plan (students/staff), or students who are on a meal plan, or both groups combined. Respondents only asked about locations which they

frequent at least once a month. Means based on: 1=Poor, 2=Fair, 3=Good, 4=\/ery good, 5=Excellent.
Sample group: All | Role at McGill: All | (n=56 to 218)

Royal Victoria Dining Hall 33
Mew Residence Dining Hall 323X
Carrefour Sherbrooke Dining Hall
Bishop Mountain Dining Hall @
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DETAILED EVALUATION OF
TARGETED
ON CAMPUS LOCATIONS
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Premiere Moisson

Only asked of those who frequent the location at least once a month.
Sample group: Main | Role at McGill: All | {(n=258 to 264)

Excellent or Very good

Premiére Moisson Customer service
(Redpath Library)

Dverall quality of food & beverages 44%

Atmosphere

Hours of operation

Food & beverages variety 31%

Value for money 6%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

%

Good

33%

| 40%

| 38%

38%

| 16%

70%  80% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Fair or Poor

22%
21%

23%

25%

78%
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Avvocato Café

Avvocato Café (Chancellor Day Hall)
Only asked of those who frequent the location at least once a month.
Sample group: Main | Role at McGill- All | {n=36)

Excellent or Very good | Good Fair or Poor

Avvocato Café Customer service { 17%
(Chancellor Day
Hall)

Overall quality of food & beverages 31% 319%

39%

Atmosphere 31%

Food & beverages variety 36%

Hours of operation I 11% A%
Value for money I 8% | 6%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% B80% 90% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% S0% 0% 10% 20%
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Paramount

Paramount (Trottier Building)
Only asked of those who frequent the location at least once a month.
Sample group: Main | Role at McGill: All | (n=90 to 97)

Excellent or Very good | Good

Paramount Customer service

46% | 26%
(Trottier Building)

Overall quality of food & beverages

34%
Food & beverages variety 28%
Atmosphere 26% 42%
Hours of operation | 38%
Value for money | 25%
0% 10% 20% 30% . A0% 50% 60% . 0% 10% 20% 30% . A0%

50%

60%

Fair or Poor
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32%

40%
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60%
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Education Café (Education Building)
Only asked of those who frequent the location at least once a month.
Sample group: Main | Role at McGill: All | {n=82 to 86)

Education Café
(Education
Building)

Customer service

Atmosphere

Overall quality of food & beverages

Hours of operation

Food & beverages variety

3%

0% 10%

Value for money

17%

20%

30%

Education Café

Excellent or Very good | Good

62% 31%
| 45%

47%

20%

40%  50% 60% 0%  80% 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

% %

Fair or Poor
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27%

77%
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Med Café

Med Café (McIntyre Medical Building)
Only asked of those who frequent the location at least once a month.
Sample group: Main | Role at McGill: All | (n=91to 97)

Excellent or Very good | Good

Med Café Customer service

30%
(Meclntyre Medical
Building)
Hours of operation 34%
‘Overall quality of food & beverages 40%
Atmosphere 41%
Food & beverages variety 30%

Value for money 14%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% B80% 90%0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
% %

80% 90% 0% 10% 20%

Fair or Poor
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)ay Hall), Education Café (Education Bu
ocation at least once a month. Mean based on: 1=Poor, 2=Fair,

(n=8610274)

Only asked of those w

Sample(

Customer service Avvocato Café (Chancellor Day Ha

Med Café (McIntyre Medical Building 35
Premiére Moisson (Redpath Libra 33

Overall quality of food & Avvocato Cefé (Chancellor Day Ha 30
beverages

Atmosphere ocato Café (Chancellor Day Ha 21

Paramount {Trettier Building 29

Hours of operation Avvocato Café (Chancellor Day Ha 26

n Libra 32

Food & beverages variety ~ Avvocato Czfe (Chancellor Day Ha 2.6
n Café (Education Builcing 26
27

Premiére Moisson (Redpath Libra 3.0
Paramount (Trottier Building 29

Value for money A

Educa fé (Education Building 20

ed Café (McIntyre Medical Building 19
Premiére Moisson (Redpath Libra f.ﬁ
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In your opinion, h

Perceived importance
Only asked of those who purchase from McGill’s food service locations on either campus at least once a month (Q5)
Sample group: Main | Role at McGill: All | (n=781to 788)

Extremely or Very important

n
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Environmental practices

Fullmeal options _ 54% 32%

Dietary special food _ 39% 27%

Local food — 36%
Fair Trade products 35%
Specialty beverages 31%
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In your opinion, wh

Performance

rvices on campus?

Only asked of those who purchase from McGill‘s food servica locations on either campus &t least once a month (Q5) As this question asks about raspondents’ experience, & ‘No apinion’ option was availanle: these who

answered ‘No opinion’ were excluded from tharesults
Sample grecup: Main | Role at McGill: All | (n=469 to 781)

Excellent or Very gocd

Customer service 42%

General cleanliness 40%

30%

Quality of food & beverages

3C%

Environmental practices

Snack options

Variety of food & beverages

Atmosphere
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Specialty beverages

Vegetarian food
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Full meal options

Physical space
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Healthy food

Fair Trade products 15%

Dietary special food - 12%

Value for money 6%
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NEW CONCEPTS



In which of the followi

uld you be interested?

New concept All Groups Resident Students | Non resident students | Staff and Faculty
n=150 n=705 n=305

Tim Horton’s

54% 68% 59% 35%
All you care to eat concept

49% 69% 51% 34%
Vegetarian /vegan concept

0, 0, 0, 0,

(Cobher B 49% 51% 47% 50%
Premium Salads (Mandy’s)

48% 51% 46% 50%
Indian cuisine

46% 53% 44% 48%
Pop-Up food service locations

45% 60% 45% 36%
Thai cuisine

43% 50% 42% 42%
Japanese cuisine

42% 56% 40% 40%
Chinese cuisine

41% 59% 41% 34%
Middle Eastern cuisine

39% 42% 41% 34%




